* KENNEDY

»
&

L)

BAILEY

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

702.562.8820

(Vo T~ RN S~ NURY U S U JC SR N6 T

[ T o o o L o L L o T o L . T e S S,

REQT

NICHOLAS G. VASKOV
City Attormey

Nevada Bar No. 8298
BRIAN R. REEVE
Assistant City Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 10197

240 Water Street, MSC 144
Henderson, Nevada 89015
Telephone: 702.267.1200
Facsimile: 702.267.1201
Brian.reeve@cityofthenderson.com

Dennis L. Kennedy

Nevada Bar No. 1462
BAILEY < KENNEDY

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com
KStout@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Respondent

CITY OF HENDERSON
DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL, Case No. A-16-747289-W

Petitioner, Dept. No. XVIII

VS.

CITY OF HENDERSON,

Respondent.

Electronically Filed
8/28/2018 5:43 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERE OF THE COUE :I

Electronically Filed
Aug 29 2018 09:34 a.m
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Cour

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
TO: Robin Page, Recorder, Dept. 18

The City of Henderson requests preparation of a transcript of proceedings before the district

court, as follows:

Page 1 of 3

Docket 75407 Document 2018-33775

Case Number: A-16-747289-W



* KENNEDY

.
0
702.562.8820

L)

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
Las VEGAS, NEVADA 891481302

BAILEY

O 20 ~1 & b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: The Honorable Mark B. Bailus
Dates of proceedings: December 13, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., Motion for
Clarification
Portion of the transcript requested: All
Number of copies required: (1) CD
I hereby certify that additional transcripts for the dates of August 3, 2017, and August 10,
2017, have been requested. No additional transcripts are required, as the other transcripts relevant to
this appeal were previously filed with the Court. .
I further certify that on the 28" day of August, 2018, I ordered the transcript listed abova
from the Recorder named above. On the 28" day of August, 2018, the Recorder named above
informed me that no deposit was required for the transcript requested above.
DATED this 28" day of August, 2018.
CITY OF HENDERSO

By: qu e i

BRIAN R. REEVE
Assistant City Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 10197

240 Water Street, MSC 144
Henderson, Nevada 89015

Attorneys for Respondent
City of Henderson

Page 2 of 3




O 0 ) A Wt B W RN e

e L
W N = O

* KENNEDY

*
*

702.562,8820
p—
4

L)

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
—
Lh

BAILEY

LAs VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302
4] [\ [y ] (o] [y b ] [ (=) — — — —
0 ~1 &N W B W N = O D D0 -~ O

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
In accordance with N.R.C.P. 5, I certify that I am an employee of the City of Henderson and
that on the 28™ day of August, 2018, a copy of the foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings
was made by electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic filing system

as follows:

Margaret A. McLetchie, Esq.

Alina M. Shell, Esq.

MCLETCHIE SHELL LLC

701 East Bridger Avenue, Suite 520
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
alina@nvlitigation.com
maggie@nvlitigation.com

Attorneys for Petitioner
LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL

Robin A. Page

Eighth Judicial District Court
Department 18

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
PageRo@clarkcountycourts.us

Recorder

} -
An employge of the
Henderson City Attorney’s Office

Page 3 of 3




