		Electronically Filed 8/28/2018 5:43 PM
		Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT
1	REQT	Stenn S. Shuman
2	NICHOLAS G. VASKOV City Attorney	Contract in the
3	Nevada Bar No. 8298 BRIAN R. REEVE	
_	Assistant City Attorney	
4	Nevada Bar No. 10197 240 Water Street, MSC 144	Electronically Filed Aug 29 2018 09:34 a.m.
5	Henderson, Nevada 89015 Telephone: 702.267.1200	Elizabeth A. Brown
6	Facsimile: 702.267.1201	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	Brian.reeve@cityofhenderson.com	
8	Dennis L. Kennedy Nevada Bar No. 1462	
	BAILEY KENNEDY	
9	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302	
10	Telephone: 702.562.8820 Facsimile: 702.562.8821	
11	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com	
12	SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com KStout@BaileyKennedy.com	
13	Attorneys for Respondent	
14	CITY OF HENDERSON	
15	DISTRICT	COURT
16	CLARK COUN	ΓY, NEVADA
17	LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL,	Case No. A-16-747289-W
18	Petitioner,	Dept. No. XVIII
19	vs.	
20	CITY OF HENDERSON,	
21	Respondent.	
22		
23	REQUEST FOR TRANSCR	IPT OF PROCEEDINGS
24	TO: Robin Page, Recorder, Dept. 18	
25	The City of Henderson requests preparation	of a transcript of proceedings before the district
26	court, as follows:	
27		
28		
	Page 1	of 3
	rage I	
		Docket 75407 Document 2018-33775

BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Rudge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1	Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: The Honorable Mark B. Bailus		
2	Dates of proceedings: December 13, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., Motion for		
3	Clarification		
4	Portion of the transcript requested: All		
5 6	Number of copies required: (1) CD		
7	I hereby certify that additional transcripts for the dates of August 3, 2017, and August 10,		
8	2017, have been requested. No additional transcripts are required, as the other transcripts relevant to		
9	this appeal were previously filed with the Court.		
10	I further certify that on the 28 th day of August, 2018, I ordered the transcript listed above		
11			
12	from the Recorder named above. On the 28 th day of August, 2018, the Recorder named above		
13	informed me that no deposit was required for the transcript requested above.		
14	DATED this 28 th day of August, 2018.		
15	CITY OF HENDERSON		
16	By: Dr.		
17	BRIAN R. REEVE Assistant City Attorney		
18	Nevada Bar No. 10197 240 Water Street, MSC 144		
19 20	Henderson, Nevada 89015		
20 21	Attorneys for Respondent City of Henderson		
21			
22			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Page 2 of 3		

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 SPANISH RUDGE AVENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	In accordance with N.R.C.P. 5, I certify that I am an employee of the City of Henderson and		
3	that on the 28 th day of August, 2018, a copy of the foregoing Request for Transcript of Proceedings		
4			
5	was made by electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court's electronic filing syste		
6	as follows:		
7	Margaret A. McLetchie, Esq. Alina M. Shell, Esq.		
8	MCLETCHIE SHELL LLC 701 East Bridger Avenue, Suite 520		
9	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 alina@nylitigation.com		
10	maggie@nvlitigation.com		
11	Attorneys for Petitioner LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL		
12			
13	Robin A. Page Eighth Judicial District Court		
14	Department 18 200 Lewis Avenue		
15	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 PageRo@clarkcountycourts.us		
16	Recorder		
17			
18			
19	Cherrye Boyl An employee of the		
20	Henderson City Attorney's Office		
21			
22			
23 24			
25			
25			
20			
28			
20			
	Page 3 of 3		

1

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Rude Avenue Las Vegas, Nevuda 89148-1302 702.562.8820

l